(i) The cost to Lessee of the initial improvements to the premises which have been approved 

and certified by Lessor; 

(ii) “Sweat” equity in the form of labor contributions during the development period to be 

established and agreed to by the Lessor upon completion of the dwelling unit in an 

amount not to exceed FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00) and 

(iii) The cost of any subsequent improvements, which have been approved and certified by 

Lessor (excluding labor), added to the premises by Lessee. 

 

It should be noted that this “Lessors right to purchase” clause has been specifically criticized by a